
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT ^^E?^
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE "'' r '

1 m.'
January 10,2022

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE Gov™ental Htincs Gommis)
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A. Name of Committee: Kansas Funeral Directors Association PAC

Address: 1200 S Kansas Ave

City and Zip Code: TOPeka' Ks 66612

This is a (check one): _ Party Committee V Political Committee

B. Check only if appropriate: _Amended Filing _Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1,2021 through December 31,2021)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period .......................................................................... m,000.1

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ........................................ 4,594.80

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and2)......................................................... _15,283^47

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)............................... ^Z3U-<

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) ........................................... 11,033.47

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is tme, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filmg a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

1/7/2022
,2^-. j^2zz^

Date Signature of Treasurer

GEC Form 2021



SCBOEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Funeral Directors Association PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

01/06/21

01/06/21

01/14/21

01/20/21

02/01/21

02/01/21

12/29/21

06/28/21

06/28/21

07/01/21

07/01/21

Name and Address
of Contributor

ruce Funeral Home
06 S Center
iardner KS 66030

^yan Mortuary
37 N Eighth
Salina KS 67401 g

Sath-Naylor Funeral Home &
)rematory, 522 S. Broadway
mtsburg KS 66762 g

^arson-Wail Funeral Home
112 N 26th Street
^arsons KS 67357 c

'hatcher's Funeral Home
520 N 5th Street
Cansas City KS 66101 j

3arnand Funeral Home
112 N. 7th St.
3arden City KS 67846 g

3arnand Funeral Home
U2N. 7th St.
Sarden City KS 67846

Amos Family Funeral Home
10901 Johnson Drive
Shawnee KS 66203 I

Beckwith Mortuary Inc
916 Main
Lamed KS 67550 I

Yorgensen-Meloan-Londeen
Funeral Home, 1616 PoyntzAve
Manhattan KS 66502 I

Jones Funeral Home
801 Garrettson
Burlington KS 66839

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

Loan S funds
Other

Amount of
Cash, Check,
Loan or Other

Receipt

$200.00

$150.00

$100,00

$200.00

$100.0C

$150.0C

$100.0C

$200.0(

$100.0C

$200.0(

$100.0(

$1,600.0(

Page / o'f



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Funeral Directors Association PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

07/02/21

07/02/21

07/06/21

02/01/21

07/08/21

07/08/21

12/06/21

07/09/21

07/16/21

07/28/21

07/28/21

Name and Address
of Contributor

ichaeffer Mortuary
N. Main

;aldwell KS 67022

Elliott Mortuary & Crematory
1219 N Main
-lutchinson KS 67501 g

)owning & Lahey Mortuaries
>555 E Central
'Vichita KS 67206 g

::orbes-Hoffman Funeral Home
\05 Main
^arsons KS 67357 g

:orbes-Hoffman Funeral Home
-05 Main
)arsons KS 67357

3rennan-Mathena Funeral Home
300 SW 6th Ave
Fopeka KS 66603 g

3rennan-Mathena Funeral Home
300 SW 6th Ave
Fopeka KS 66603

Skradski Funeral Home
340 N 6th Street
Kansas City KS 66101 j

Roberts-BIue-Barnett Funeral
Home, 605 State Street
Emporia KS 66801

Nicholson-Ricke Funeral Home
415 N Main
Hoisington KS 67544

Bryant Funeral Home
1425 Patton Rd
Great Bend KS 67530

Occupation of
Individual Giving IVIore

Than $150

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

Loan E funds
Other

;'|%l;|iiUIBBtoi;Tffitg|l|ly|gaiig^li%

Amount of
Cash, Check,
Loan or Other

Receipt

$100.00

$250.00

$250.00

$25.00

$100.00

$100.0C

$100.0C

$100.0(

$200.0C

$100.0(

$100.0C

$1,425.00

Page ^ of



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Funeral Directors Association PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

07/06/21

12/15/21

12/16/21

02/25/21

12/19/21

12/16/21

08/02/21

12/16/22

12/16/21

12/17/21

12/17/21

Name and Address
of Contributor

•ath-Naylor Funeral Home
22 S. B roadway
'ittsburg KS 66762

Seckwith Mortuary Inc
116 Main
.arned KS 67550

)rairie Rose Funeral Homes
'02 E Main
^nthony KS 67003

Conantz-Cheney Funeral Home
15 W Wall Street
:ort Scott KS 66701

Conantz-Cheney Funeral Home
5 W Wail Street
:ort Scott KS 66701

Sath-Naylor Funeral Home
522 S. B roadway
3ittsburg KS 66762

/Varren-McEIwain Mortuary
120 W 13th Street
-awrence KS 66044

Rumsey-Yost Funeral Home
301 Indiana
Lawrence KS 66044

Slidden-Ediger Funeral Home
222 W Euclid
McPherson KS 67460

Chaput-Buoy Funeral Home
325 W 6th St
Concordia KS 66901

Melby Mortuary
402 N High Street
Mankato KS 66956

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

Loan E funds
Other

isaaatiiWiiffl®Kii@?i;ii?SiixasBttisBN^^^^

Amount of
Cash, Check,

Loan or Other
Receipt

$,50.00

$100.00

$50.25

$50.00

$50.00

$100.00

$100.0C

$200.0C

$200.0C

$100.0C

$100.0C

$1,100.25

Page 3 c"^



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Funeral Directors Association PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

12/22/21

12/22/21

Name and Address
of Contributor

ibbetts Fischer Funeral Home
104 20th St.
elleville, KS 66935

Coons-Russell Funeral Home
!11 N Main
Woodland, KS 67735

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

•

•

Loan E funds
Other

.,^;^f!,^!^^t^,^Sul>t^

Amount of
Cash, Check,

Loan or Other
Receipt

$75.00

$100.00

$175.0(

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Coati'ibutions When Conti-ibutor Not Known

.TOJ%'lI?(^]DE^S:t]EHSTEMOD;(^ i;

$4,300.25

$294.55

$0.00

$0.00

$4,594.80

Page y of V



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Funeral Directors Association PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

06/15/21

07/26/21

08/25/21

10/01/21

10/07/21

10/07/21

10/07/21

10/07/21

10/07/21

10/07/21

10/07/21

. Name and Address

To Whom Expenditure is M.ade

Sovernmental Ethics Commision
qa i 5 j^em A^€

Top€^.^^ ^6/2.

)avid Haley for Senate
136 Cleveland Ave
CansasCityKS66101

^yckman for Kansas House
14234 W 158th St
Dlathe KS 66062

/icki Schmidt for Insurance
;ommisioner, 5906 SW 43rd Ct
ropekaKS66616

Richard Hilderbrand for State
Senate, 1116 Military Ave
Baxter Springs kS 66739

3renda Landwehr for State
^eresentative, 2611 Bayside Ct
A/ichita KS 67205

committee to Elect EIaine Bowers
1326 N 150th Rd
Doncordia KS 66901

3arolyn McGinn for State Senate
30 Box A
3edgwick,KS67135

John Eplee for State
Representative, 163 Deer Run
^tchison KS 66002

Jeff Longbine for Kansas Senate
2801 Lake Ridge Rd
Emporia KS 66801

Jeff Pittman for Kansas Senate
1108 S Braodway
Leavenworth KS 66048

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

annual Fee

campaign Contribution

campaign Contribution

campaign Contribution

campaign Contribution

campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

; .^^^r:v^^iii||gsutifW

Amount

$300.00

$200,00

•$250,00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$200.0C

$200.0C

$200.0C

$200.0C

$200.0C

$2,500.0C

Page _/^ of



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Funeral Directors Association PAC

( Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

11/09/21

11/09/21

11/12/21

12/09/21

12/27/21

12/27/21

10/27/21

10/27/21

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

(risten O'Shea for Kansas Senate
010 NW 39th St
~opekaKS66618

Srenda Dietrich for State Senate
)110SW 38th Ten-
~opekaKS66610

)erek Schmidt for Kansas
30 Box 4050
"opeka KS 66604

Fy Masterson for Kansas Senate
30 Box 424
^ndover KS 67002 g

Dinah Sykes for Kansas Senate
10227 Theden Circle
-enexa KS 66220

Kent Thompson for Kansas
30 Box 626
bla KS 66749

:)at Pettey for Kansas Senate
5316LakewoodSt
Kansas City KS 66106

Doug B lex for State
Representative
3131 CR 2600 [

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

campaign Contribution

campaign Contribution

campaign Contribution

campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

;..i.:]-'^mI'ji:l:^?i:1SubtoM

Amount

$200.00

$200.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$200.00

$200.00

$200.00

$1,750.0C

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

^TQT^EXPENma'lJRES^^^
^0[tlS^MpD::(to3me|lii|ummary^

$4,250.00

$0.00

$4,250.00

Page ^ of ^


