KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT RECEIVED OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE JAN 07 2022 **January 10, 2022** KS Governmental Ethics Commission FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS Name of Committee: Kansas Funeral Directors Association PAC A. 1200 S Kansas Ave Address: Topeka, KS 66612 City and Zip Code: ✓ Political Committee This is a (check one): Party Committee Check **only** if appropriate: Amended Filing Β. **Termination Report** C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021) 10,688.67 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period 4,594.80 2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) 15,283.47 3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) 4,250.00 4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) 11,033,47 5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) 0 6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) 7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

1/7/2022

Tat

Date

Signature of Treasurer

GEC Form 2021

Kansas Funeral Directors Association PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	Loan or Other Receipt
01/06/21	Bruce Funeral Home 106 S Center Gardner KS 66030			\checkmark			\$200.00
01/06/21	Ryan Mortuary 137 N Eighth Salina KS 67401			\checkmark			\$150.00
01/14/21	Bath-Naylor Funeral Home & Crematory, 522 S. Broadway Pittsburg KS 66762	1		\checkmark			\$100.00
01/20/21	Carson-Wall Funeral Home 112 N 26th Street Parsons KS 67357	3		1			\$200.00
02/01/21	Thatcher's Funeral Home 1520 N 5th Street Kansas City KS 66101	1		\checkmark			\$100.00
02/01/21	Garnand Funeral Home 412 N. 7th St. Garden City KS 67846			\checkmark			\$150.00
12/29/21	Garnand Funeral Home 412 N. 7th St. Garden City KS 67846			\checkmark			\$100.00
06/28/21	Amos Family Funeral Home 10901 Johnson Drive Shawnee KS 66203	3		\checkmark			\$200.00
06/28/21	Beckwith Mortuary Inc 916 Main Larned KS 67550	3		\checkmark			\$100.00
07/01/21	Yorgensen-Meloan-Londeen Funeral Home, 1616 Poyntz Ave Manhattan KS 66502	9		\checkmark			\$200.00
07/01/21	Jones Funeral Home 801 Garrettson Burlington KS 66839			\checkmark			\$100.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$1,600.00

Kansas Funeral Directors Association PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	Loan or Other Receipt
07/02/21	Schaeffer Mortuary 6 N. Main Caldwell KS 67022			\checkmark			\$100.00
07/02/21	Elliott Mortuary & Crematory 1219 N Main Hutchinson KS 67501			\checkmark			\$250.00
07/06/21	Downing & Lahey Mortuaries 6555 E Central Wichita KS 67206			\checkmark			\$250.00
02/01/21	Forbes-Hoffman Funeral Home 405 Main Parsons KS 67357			\checkmark			\$25.00
07/08/21	Forbes-Hoffman Funeral Home 405 Main Parsons KS 67357			\checkmark			\$100.00
07/08/21	Brennan-Mathena Funeral Home 800 SW 6th Ave Topeka KS 66603			\checkmark			\$100.00
12/06/21	Brennan-Mathena Funeral Home 800 SW 6th Ave Topeka KS 66603			\checkmark			\$100.00
07/09/21	Skradski Funeral Home 340 N 6th Street Kansas City KS 66101	1		\checkmark			\$100.00
07/16/21	Roberts-Blue-Barnett Funeral Home, 605 State Street Emporia KS 66801			\checkmark			\$200.00
07/28/21	Nicholson-Ricke Funeral Home 415 N Main Hoisington KS 67544			\checkmark			\$100.00
07/28/21	Bryant Funeral Home 1425 Patton Rd Great Bend KS 67530			\checkmark			\$100.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$1,425.00

Page <u>2</u> of <u>4</u>

Kansas Funeral Directors Association PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Than \$150 Cash Check Loan <u>E funds</u> Other		Loan or Other Receipt		
07/06/21	Bath-Naylor Funeral Home 522 S. Broadway Pittsburg KS 66762			\checkmark			\$50.00
12/15/21	Beckwith Mortuary Inc 916 Main Larned KS 67550			\checkmark			\$100.00
12/16/21	Prairie Rose Funeral Homes 602 E Main Anthony KS 67003			\checkmark			\$50.25
02/25/21	Konantz-Cheney Funeral Home 15 W Wall Street Fort Scott KS 66701			\checkmark			\$50.00
12/19/21	Konantz-Cheney Funeral Home 15 W Wall Street Fort Scott KS 66701			\checkmark			\$50.00
12/16/21	Bath-Naylor Funeral Home 522 S. Broadway Pittsburg KS 66762			\checkmark			\$100.00
08/02/21	Warren-McElwain Mortuary 120 W 13th Street Lawrence KS 66044			\checkmark			\$100.00
12/16/22	Rumsey-Yost Funeral Home 601 Indiana Lawrence KS 66044			\checkmark			\$200.00
12/16/21	Glidden-Ediger Funeral Home 222 W Euclid McPherson KS 67460			\checkmark			\$200.00
` 12/17/21	Chaput-Buoy Funeral Home 325 W 6th St Concordia KS 66901			1			\$100.00
12/17/21	Melby Mortuary 402 N High Street Mankato KS 66956			\checkmark			\$100.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$1,100.25

Page <u>3</u> c⁻ **2**/

Kansas Funeral Directors Association PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150		Ch Approp	Amount of Cash, Check,		
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	Loan or Other Receipt
12/22/21	Tibbetts Fischer Funeral Home 1104 20th St. Belleville, KS 66935			~			\$75.00
12/22/21	Koons-Russell Funeral Home 211 N Main Goodland, KS 67735			~			\$100.00
				-			
							\$175.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$4,300.25
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$294.55
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	\$0.00
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	\$0.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$4,594.80

Page <u>4</u> of <u>4</u>

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Funeral Directors Association PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	. Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure	
Date	To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
06/15/21	Governmental Ethics Commision 901 5 Kansas Ave Topeka, KS 66612	Annual Fee	\$300.00
07/26/21	David Haley for Senate 936 Cleveland Ave Kansas City KS 66101	Campaign Contribution	\$200.00
08/25/21	Ryckman for Kansas House 14234 W 158th St Olathe KS 66062	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00
10/01/21	Vicki Schmidt for Insurance Commisioner, 5906 SW 43rd Ct Topeka KS 66616	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00
10/07/21	Richard Hilderbrand for State Senate, 1116 Military Ave Baxter Springs kS 66739	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00
10/07/21	Brenda Landwehr for State Reresentative, 2611 Bayside Ct Wichita KS 67205	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00
10/07/21	Committee to Elect Elaine Bowers 1326 N 150th Rd Concordia KS 66901	Campaign Contribution	\$200.00
10/07/21	Carolyn McGinn for State Senate PO Box A Sedgwick, KS 67135	Campaign Contribution	\$200.00
10/07/21	John Eplee for State Representative, 163 Deer Run Atchison KS 66002	Campaign Contribution	\$200.00
10/07/21	Jeff Longbine for Kansas Senate 2801 Lake Ridge Rd Emporia KS 66801	Campaign Contribution	\$200.00
10/07/21	Jeff Pittman for Kansas Senate 1108 S Braodway Leavenworth KS 66048	Campaign Contribution	\$200.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$2,500.00

Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Funeral Directors Association PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
		If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	
11/09/21	Kristen O'Shea for Kansas Senate 1010 NW 39th St Topeka KS 66618	Campaign Contribution	\$200.00
11/09/21	Brenda Dietrich for State Senate 6110 SW 38th Terr Topeka KS 66610	Campaign Contribution	\$200.00
11/12/21	Derek Schmidt for Kansas PO Box 4050 Topeka KS 66604	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00
12/09/21	Ty Masterson for Kansas Senate PO Box 424 Andover KS 67002	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00
12/27/21	Dinah Sykes for Kansas Senate 10227 Theden Circle Lenexa KS 66220	Campaign Contribution	\$250.00
12/27/21	Kent Thompson for Kansas PO Box 626 Iola KS 66749	Campaign Contribution	\$200.00
10/27/21	Pat Pettey for Kansas Senate 5316 Lakewood St Kansas City KS 66106	Campaign Contribution	\$200.00
10/27/21	Doug Blex for State Representative 3131 CR 2600	Campaign Contribution	\$200.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$1,750.00

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$4,250.00
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	\$0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$4,250.00

Page <u>2</u> of <u>2</u>